LVD TEST REPORT
FOR
VOIP PHONE AND VOIP PHONE WITH POE
Model Name : DPH-400SE
Trade Name : DLINK
Report Number  : PZD1007189-S
Issued Date     : July 15, 2010
Prepared for

Type of test equipment ……………. VOIP PHONE AND VOIP PHONE WITH POE
Trade mark………………………….. DLINK
Model/Type designation…………… DPH-400SE
Rating:…………………………..
ADAPTER:5VDC,1A
POE:48VDC,100mA
TRF originator. ................................: Shenzhen PZD Technology Co.,Ltd.
Copyright blank test report: Shenzhen PZD Technology Co.,Ltd.
Test item particulars:
Equipment mobility Movable equipment
Operating Condition Continuous
Tested for IT power systems No
IT testing, phase-phase voltage (V) N.A.
Class of equipment Class III equipment
Mass of equipment (Kg) 1.9Kg
Protection against ingress of water IP20
Report No.:PZD1007189-S                                       SHENZHEN PZD TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD. 2
Report No.:PZD1007189-S                                       SHENZHEN PZD TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD. 3
Possible test case verdicts :
 test case does not apply to the test object       N(.A.)
 test object does meet the requirement
P(ass)
 test object does not meet the requirement     F(ail)
Name and address of the testing laboratory :     Shenzhen PZD Technology Co.,Ltd.
                            10F,EAST TOWER, XINGHUA BUILDING,NO.2018,SHENNANROAD,
FUTIAN DISTRICT,SHENZHEN,GUANGDONG,CHINA
General remarks:
“(see remark #)” refers to a remark appended
to the report.
“(see appended table)” refers to a table
appended to the report.
The test results presented in this report relate
only to the object tested.
This report shall not be reproduced except in
full without the written approval of the testing
laboratory.
Until otherwise specified, all tests are done
under normal ambient condition 25℃±10℃,
Max RH: 75% and air pressure of 860 mbar to
1060 mbar.
Attached with:
Attachment - A. Photo documentation
Difference between these models:
N/A
MARKINGLABEL：
Report No.:PZD1007189-S                                       SHENZHEN PZD TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD. 4
VOIP PHONE AND VOIP PHONE WITH POE
MODEL:DPH-400SE
INPUT:5VDC,1000mA Max ,48VDC (POE)
XXXX XXX XXX CO., LIMITED
MADE IN CHINA
Note：The above is sample for reference only.
EN 60950-1
Clause Requirement Result - Remark Verdict
Report No.:PZD1007189-S                                       SHENZHEN PZD TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD. 5
1  GENERAL P
1.5  Components P
1.5.1  Comply with IEC 60950-1 or relevant
component standard
Components which were
found to affect safety aspects
comply with the requirements
of this standard or with the
safety aspects of the relevant
IEC/EN component
standards.
P
1.5.2  Evaluation and testing components Components which are
certified to IEC/EN and/or
national standards are used
correctly within their ratings.
Components not covered by
IEC/EN standards are tested